7/14/25, 10:02 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL KENDRIYA VIDYALAY NO 2 AFS MAHARAJPUR GWALIOR MP
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1000004

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 54086

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KENDRIYA VIDYALAYANO 2, AF S MAHARAJPUR, GWALIOR,

GWALIOR, - 474020

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MR SANJEEV KUMAR SAMBHARIA
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc. B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID kv2gwl1@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 07512470227

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 | COPIES OF AFFILIATION/JUPGRADATION ’ https://no2gwalior kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/RECENT%20AFFILIATION.PDF ‘
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF ’ https:/no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/SOCIETY%20REGISTRATION_28.pdf ‘
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 | COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/UNDERTAKING%20FOR%20NOC.pdf ‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 | COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE.PDF ‘
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ https:/no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE_43_0.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPYOF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ https://ino2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/FIRE%20SAFETY %20MES. pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ https://ino2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/SELF%20CERTIFICATION%20NEW._0.pdf ‘

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ https:/no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/DRINKING%20WATER%20CERTIFICATE%20MES.pdf ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



7/14/25, 10:02 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL ’ https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.infacademics/fees-structure ‘

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/KVS%20ANNUAL%20CALENDAR_0.pdf ‘

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) ’ https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.infadministration/vmc-member ‘

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) ’ https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/administration/vmc-member ‘
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

’ https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/facademics/results-analysis ‘
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MR SANJEEV KUMAR SAMBHARIA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 65
PGT 18
TGT 21
PRT 26
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.354
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MS ARUNA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MS GARIMA JAIN

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 164 163 99.39

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 114 114 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 60300

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 48 & 51

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/5



7/14/25, 10:02 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

3

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 10 & 98

(IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY YES

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 6

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 6

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Xt7slJWGWKQ

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Mr. Vijay Kumar Pathak PGT M.Sc.
NINDER VERMA PRT B.A.
BALVIR SINGH TOMAR PRT B.Sc.
GYANESH PATHAK PRT B.A.
ANITA MISHRA PGT MA HINDI
VIVEK KUMAR TGT M.A.
HEMANT SHARMA PRT BA
AILLEN KUJUR PRT B.A.
KARAN SINGH TGT M.A.
MITHLESH KUNTAL PRT 12TH
PREM PRT M.A. POLITICAL
Mr. Sohan Lal Soni OTHER B.SC

Mr. Vinod Singh OTHER NA

MRS SHALINI SINGH PGT Xl

DR DIWAKAR SHARMA TGT M.A., Ph.D.
ASHOK KUMAR SINGH CHAUHAN PGT M.A,
ROOPENDRA RAO PGT M.A
ASHA YADAV PGT M.Sc
VEENU PGT M SC
DEEPTI VIKRAM RAWAT TGT MSc.
SARITA TGT MA
RAJESH MEENA TGT B.SC
RITU SINGH PRT B.Sc
RACHNA PRT BA
SHIVANI SHARMA PRT BSC
SANJU RANI PRT BA
JYOTI KUMARI PRT MSC
SANTOSH SINGH BHADORIYA TGT BE
Mohar Singh Meena PGT MA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

3/5



7/14/25, 10:02 AM

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Sonali Bharadwaj
Sanjay Chauhan

Mr. Mayank Yadav
Krishna Kumar Rathore
CHITRA PARMAR
KESHAV DASS

Rahul

Yogesh

Devendra Singh Parmar
Naveen kumar

Rashmi Gupta

Karuna Katiyar
NEERAJ

SHIVA CHATURVEDI
NISHA

PUSHPA

RICHA DWIVEDI
SANJEEV KUMAR SAMBHARIA
SATYAKAM ARYA

ANIL SAMADHIYA
GARIMA JAIN

ANJANI SHARMA
ANMOL KHOIYA
MANOJ KUMAR GIRI
VIVEK SHARMA
UMESH KUMAR
MOHIT YADAV
RUPESH GUPTA
SOMDATTA SAHA
RITU SHRIVASTAVA
SAPNA SAGAR
ARVIND SINGH DHAKAR
DHARMENDRA KUMAR MEENA
DEEPAK KR YADAV
SAURABH KUMAR RAI
VANDANA SINGH

MANOJ KUMAr gupta

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

HM

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

MA

MPED

MSC

M.SC

M.SC

M.SC

BSC

B.A.

MSC

B.A

M.A.

MSC

MA

HINDI

12

B.A.

MSc

M.Sc

M.A

B.E.

M.A.

M.COM

B.FA.

M.SC

B.TECH

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.COM

M.A.

M.A

B.TECH

M.SC

12

M.A.

MA

M.Sc.

4/5



7/14/25, 10:02 AM

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

DEVENDRA KUMAR

PRAMOD KUMAR

GIRRAJ KUMAR AGRAWAL

PRERNA CHAUDHARY

KOMAL

AKANKSHA

KM PAYAL DANGI

ROBIN YADAV

SONAM CHAURASIA

MEENA UMRAIYA

ANKANKSHA KORKOO

GARGI YADAV

SADHNA GOSAIWAL

ARJIT BHATNAGAR

PRIYANKA KUSHWAH

AMRTA SHRIVASATAVA

RITIK SHARMA

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

OTHER

M.COM, M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.SC

B.A.
M.COM
B.A.

B.SC
B.SC
M.A.,B.Ed.
B.Sc Nursing
B.SC
b.com

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.P.ED

5/5



