APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	KENDRIYA VIDYALAY NO 2 AFS MAHARAJPUR GWALIOR MP
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1000004
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	54086
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO 2, A F S MAHARAJPUR, GWALIOR, GWALIOR, - 474020
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MR SANJEEV KUMAR SAMBHARIA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kv2gwl1@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	07512470227

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/RECENT%20AFFILIATION.PDF
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/SOCIETY%20REGISTRATION_28.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/UNDERTAKING%20FOR%20NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE.PDF
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE_43_0.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/FIRE%20SAFETY%20MES.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/SELF%20CERTIFICATION%20NEW_0.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/DRINKING%20WATER%20CERTIFICATE%20MES.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/academics/fees-structure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/sites/default/files/KVS%20ANNUAL%20CALENDAR_0.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/administration/vmc-member
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/administration/vmc-member
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://no2gwalior.kvs.ac.in/academics/results-analysis

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MR SANJEEV KUMAR SAMBHARIA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	65
	PGT	18
	TGT	21
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.354
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MS ARUNA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS GARIMA JAIN

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	164	163	99.39	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	114	114	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	60300
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 51

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	10 & 98
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	6
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	6
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Xt7slJWGWkQ

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mr. Vijay Kumar Pathak	PGT	M.Sc.
2	NINDER VERMA	PRT	B.A.
3	BALVIR SINGH TOMAR	PRT	B.Sc.
4	GYANESH PATHAK	PRT	B.A.
5	ANITA MISHRA	PGT	MA HINDI
6	VIVEK KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
7	HEMANT SHARMA	PRT	ВА
8	AILLEN KUJUR	PRT	B.A.
9	KARAN SINGH	TGT	M.A.
10	MITHLESH KUNTAL	PRT	12TH
11	PREM	PRT	M.A. POLITICAL
12	Mr. Sohan Lal Soni	OTHER	B.SC
13	Mr. Vinod Singh	OTHER	NA
14	MRS SHALINI SINGH	PGT	XII
15	DR DIWAKAR SHARMA	TGT	M.A., Ph.D.
16	ASHOK KUMAR SINGH CHAUHAN	PGT	M.A ,
17	ROOPENDRA RAO	PGT	M.A
18	ASHA YADAV	PGT	M.Sc
19	VEENU	PGT	M SC
20	DEEPTI VIKRAM RAWAT	TGT	MSc.
21	SARITA	TGT	MA
22	RAJESH MEENA	TGT	B.SC
23	RITU SINGH	PRT	B.Sc
24	RACHNA	PRT	BA
25	SHIVANI SHARMA	PRT	BSC
26	SANJU RANI	PRT	BA
27	JYOTI KUMARI	PRT	MSC
28	SANTOSH SINGH BHADORIYA	TGT	BE
29	Mohar Singh Meena	PGT	MA

114/25, 10.021		Mandatory Disclosure Details SANAC	
30	Sonali Bharadwaj	PGT	MA
31	Sanjay Chauhan	PET	MPED
32	Mr. Mayank Yadav	PGT	MSC
33	Krishna Kumar Rathore	PGT	M.SC
34	CHITRA PARMAR	PGT	M.SC
35	KESHAV DASS	PGT	M.SC
36	Rahul	PRT	BSC
37	Yogesh	PRT	B.A.
38	Devendra Singh Parmar	НМ	MSC
39	Naveen kumar	PRT	B.A
40	Rashmi Gupta	TGT	M.A.
41	Karuna Katiyar	TGT	MSC
42	NEERAJ	PRT	MA
43	SHIVA CHATURVEDI	TGT	HINDI
44	NISHA	PRT	12
45	PUSHPA	PRT	B.A.
46	RICHA DWIVEDI	TGT	MSc
47	SANJEEV KUMAR SAMBHARIA	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
48	SATYAKAM ARYA	TGT	M.A
49	ANIL SAMADHIYA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.E.
50	GARIMA JAIN	OTHER	M.A.
51	ANJANI SHARMA	OTHER	M.COM
52	ANMOL KHOIYA	OTHER	B.F.A.
53	MANOJ KUMAR GIRI	TGT	M.SC
54	VIVEK SHARMA	OTHER	B.TECH
55	UMESH KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
56	MOHIT YADAV	PRT	B.A.
57	RUPESH GUPTA	TGT	B.A.
58	SOMDATTA SAHA	PGT	M.COM
59	RITU SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.A.
60	SAPNA SAGAR	PRT	M.A
61	ARVIND SINGH DHAKAR	OTHER	в.тесн
62	DHARMENDRA KUMAR MEENA	TGT	M.SC
63	DEEPAK KR YADAV	TGT	12
64	SAURABH KUMAR RAI	PGT	M.A.
65	VANDANA SINGH	TGT	MA
66	MANOJ KUMAr gupta	TGT	M.Sc.

/ 14/25, 10:02 AWI		Mandatory Disclosure	Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0		
67	DEVENDRA KUMAR	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.COM, M.A.		
68	PRAMOD KUMAR	TGT	M.A.		
69	GIRRAJ KUMAR AGRAWAL	OTHER	M.A.		
70	PRERNA CHAUDHARY	PRT	B.SC		
71	KOMAL	PRT	B.A.		
72	AKANKSHA	PRT	M.COM		
73	KM PAYAL DANGI	PRT	B.A.		
74	ROBIN YADAV	PRT	B.SC		
75	SONAM CHAURASIA	PRT	B.SC		
76	MEENA UMRAIYA	PRT	M.A.,B.Ed.		
77	ANKANKSHA KORKOO	OTHER	B.Sc Nursing		
78	GARGI YADAV	TGT	B.SC		
79	SADHNA GOSAIWAL	OTHER	b.com		
80	ARJIT BHATNAGAR	OTHER	B.A.		
81	PRIYANKA KUSHWAH	PGT	M.A.		
82	AMRTA SHRIVASATAVA	PGT	M.A.		
83	RITIK SHARMA	OTHER	M.P.ED		